
 

Date Meeting Time Venue

Monday, 5th May, 2025 Bank Holiday - May Day

Thursday, 15th May, 2025 Council (AGM) 7.00 p.m. Council Chamber

Monday, 26th May, 2025 Bank Holiday - Spring

Saturday, 31st May, 2025 Council (Mayor-Making) 10.00 a.m. Council Chamber

Wednesday, 11th June, 2025 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 18th June, 2025 Cabinet 5.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 23rd June, 2025 Audit Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Tuesday 8th July, 2025 Communities and Wellbeing Overview and Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 9th July, 2025 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Thursday, 10th July, 2025 Council 7.00 p.m. Council Chamber

Monday, 14th July, 2025 Resources Overview and Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 16th July, 2025 Special Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 30th July, 2025 Cabinet 5.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 20th August, 2025 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 25th August, 2025 Bank Holiday - Summer 

Wednesday, 3rd September, 2025 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 10th September, 2025 Cabinet 5.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 22nd September, 2025 Audit Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Thursday, 25th September, 2025 Council 7.00 p.m. Council Chamber

Tuesday, 30th September, 2025 Communities and Wellbeing Overview and Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 1st October, 2025 Special Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Thursday, 16th October, 2025 Standards Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 13th October, 2025 Resources Overview and Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 15th October, 2025 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 22nd October, 2025 Cabinet 5.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 12th November, 2025 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Thursday, 13th November, 2025 Council 7.00 p.m. Council Chamber

Wednesday, 19th November, 2025 Special Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Tuesday, 25th  November, 2025 Communities and Wellbeing Overview and Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 1st December, 2025 Resources Overview and Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 3rd December, 2025 Cabinet 5.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 8th December, 2025 Audit Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 17th December, 2025 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Thursday, 25th December, 2025 Bank Holiday - Christmas Day

Friday, 26th December, 2025 Bank Holiday - Boxing Day

Thursday, 1st January, 2026 Bank Holiday - New Years Day

Wednesday, 14th January, 2026 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Thursday, 15th January, 2026 Council 7.00 p.m. Council Chamber

Wednesday, 21st January, 2026 Cabinet 5.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 11th February, 2026 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday 18th February, 2026 Cabinet (Draft Budget) 5.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 23rd Feburary, 2026 Resources Overview and Scrutiny Committee (Budget Meeting) 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Thursday, 26th Feburary, 2026 Council (Budget) 7.30pm Council Chamber

Monday, 9th March, 2026 Resources, Overview and Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 11th March, 2026 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Tuesday, 17th March, 2026 Communities and Wellbeing Overview and Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 18th March, 2026 Cabinet 5.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 23rd March, 2026 Audit Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Wednesday, 25th March, 2026 Special Scrutiny Committee 4.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Thursday, 26th March, 2026 Council 7.00 p.m. Council Chamber

Friday, 3rd April 2026 Bank Holiday - Good Friday

Monday, 6th April, 2026 Bank Holiday - Easter Monday

Wedensday, 15th April, 2026 Planning Committee 3.00 p.m. QER, Scaitcliffe House 

Monday, 4th May, 2026 Early May Bank Holiday

Thursday, 7th May, 2026 Local Elections

Thursday, 21st May, 2026 Council (AGM) 7.00 p.m. Council Chamber

Monday 25th May, 2026 Bank Holiday - Spring

Saturday, 6th June, 2026 Council (Mayor Making) 10.00 a.m. Council Chamber
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